GST

BLUE MOUNTAINS CULTURAL CENTRE AND BLUE MOUNTAINS THEATRE & COMMUNITY HUB

BLUE MOUNTAINS CULTURAL CENTRE

Admission fees, memberships fees and fees for the hire of various spaces and rooms at these facilities.

Cultural Centre Gallery and Shop

Monday - Friday 10am - 5pm Saturday - Sunday 10am - 4pm Closed public holidays

Cultural Centre Cafe

Monday - Friday 9.30am - 4pm Saturday - Sunday 10am - 3.30pm Closed public holidays

ADMISSIONS

Gallery and interpretive display admission fees – adults over 16 years	\$5.50	Υ	FS/EG
General admission to Gallery and Interpretive Centre			
Gallery and interpretive display admission fees – Concession	\$3.20	Υ	FS/EG
Concession applies to pensioners, disability card holder, affiliated gallery members			
Children's workshop program	Various	Υ	FS/EG
Assorted - based on ongoing program			
Adult's workshop program	Various	Υ	FS/EG
Assorted - based on ongoing program			
Seminars	Various	Υ	FS/EG
Assorted - based on ongoing program			

CULTURAL CENTRE ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

Individual adult, per annum	\$50.00	Υ	FS/EG
Duo	\$70.00	Υ	FS/EG
Concession, per annum	\$40.00	Υ	FS/EG
Patron, per annum	\$200.00	Υ	FS/EG
Business, per annum	\$250.00	Υ	FS/EG
Cultural Centre membership card replacement fee	\$2.80	Υ	FS/EG

FACILITY HIRE

Notes:

- Art gallery availability dependent on exhibition program.
- Foyer lounge available after business hours only.
- Registered not-for-profit groups and Blue Mountains City Council departmental hirers receive 50% discount on room hire rates during opening hours.
- Room hire costs for Councillor meetings and Councillor's undertaking business of the Council are fully discounted depending on availability.

CIRCULAR MEETING ROOM

Rate per hour	\$76.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per day	\$255.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per week	\$1,010.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per hour – after hours	\$107.00	Υ	EA/EP

Type of Fee/Charge	Year 23/24 Total Payable (incl. GST)	GST	Pricing Policy
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM			
Room can only be hired at per hour or per day rate			
Rate per hour	\$122.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per day	\$380.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per hour – after hours	\$169.00	Υ	EA/EP
SEMINAR / THEATRETTE			
Rate per hour	\$122.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per day	\$380.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per week	\$1,520.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per hour – after hours	\$169.00	Υ	EA/EP
ART GALLERY Art gallery can only be hired at per hour rate			
Rate per hour	\$320.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per hour – after hours	\$440.00	Υ	EA/EP
MEMBERS LOUNGE			
Rate per hour	\$76.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per day	\$255.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per week	\$1,010.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per hour – after hours	\$107.00	Υ	EA/EP
VIEWING PLATFORM			
Viewing platform can only be hired at per hour rate			
Rate per hour	\$191.00	Υ	EA/EP
Rate per hour – after hours	\$270.00	Υ	EA/EP
FOYER LOUNGE			
Foyer lounge can only be hired after hours at per hour rate			

Foyer lounge – rate per hour after hours

EA/EP

\$173.00